
SCHOOL 

C.P. Center 
Belleville, N.J. 

School //8 
Belleville, N.J. 

Therapeutic School 
Belleville, N.J. 

Gov. Livingston Regional H.S. 
Berkeley Heights, N.J. 

Bloomfield Jr. H.S. 
Bloomfield, N.J. 

North Jersey Child Development 
Cedar Knolls, N.J. 

ECLC 
Chatham, N.J. 

C.P. Center 
Clifton, N.J. 

C.P. Center 
Edison, N.J. 

State Street School 
Hackensack, N.J. 

SPECIAL . ~ _ ~'ION PLACEMENTS 

NO. OF STUDENTS 
ATTENDING 

2 full time 
1 part time 

1 full time 

2 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

3 full time 

1 full time 

2 full time 

2 full time 
1 full time 

1991-92 

CLASSIFICATION 

Multiply Handicapped 
Preschool Handicapped 

Perceptually Impaired 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Auditorily Handicapped 

Educable Mentally Retarded 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Educable Mentally Retarded 

Multiply Handicapped 

Multiply Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 
Preschool Handicapped 

SCHEDULE C 

TUITION PER 
STUDENT 

(Estimated) 

$22,153.00 
$11,760.50 

$ 6,700.00 

$22,000.00 

$27,761.00 

$ 8,956.20 

$19,736.00 

$17,600.00 

$20,350.00 

$25,000.00 

$23,563.00 
$23,563.00 

TOTAL 

$44,306.00 
$11,760.50 

$ 6,700.00 

$44,000.00 

$27,761.00 

$ 8,956.20 

$19,736.00 

$52,800.00 

$20,350.00 

$50,000.00 

$47,126.00 
$23,563.00 



SCHOOL 

Bergen Center for Child Dev. 
Haworth, N.J. 

Windsor School 
Lincoln Park, N.J. 

Deron III 
Little Falls, N.J. 

Children's Institute 
Livingston, N.J. 

Stepping Stones 
Livingston, N.J. 

Felician School 
Lodi, N.J. 

Deron II 
Montclair, N,J, 

Montclair State College 
Demonstration Program 
Upper Montclair, N.J. 

Lake Drive School 
Mountain Lakes, N.J. 

Bergen County Special Services 
Paramus, N.J.: 

Union Street School 
Hackensack, N.J. 

NO. OF STUDENTS 
ATTENDING 

5 full time 
2 full time 
1 full time 

3 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

3 part time 

1 full time 

2 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

- 2 -

CLASSIFICATION 

Neurologically Impaired 
Emotionally Disturbed 
Multiply Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Multiply Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Trainable Mentally Retarded 

Trainable Mentally Retarded 

Multiply Handicapped 

Communication Handicapped 

Auditorily Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 

TUITION PER 
STUDENT 

(Estimated) 

$16,830.00 
$16,830.00 
$16,830.00 

$17,500.00 

$17,550.00 

$19,200.00 

$ 9,500.00 

$15,024.00 

$17,550.00 

$14,580.00 

$20,712.00 

$13,757.00 

TOTAL 

$84,150.00 
$33,660.00 
$16,830.00 

$52,500.00 

$17,550.00 

$19,200.00 

$28,500.00 

$15,024.00 

$35,100.00 

$14,580.00 

$20,712.00 

$13,757.00 



SCHOOL NO. OF STUDENTS 
ATTENDING 

Bergen County Sp. Ser. (cont'd) 

Bleshman School 1 full time 
Paramus, N.J. 

Palisades Learning Center 1 full time 
Paramus, N.J. 

Clearview School 1 full time 
Wayne, N.J. 

Passaic Co. Voe. H.S. 
Wayne, N.J. 

Essex Co. Voe. H.S. 
West Caldwell, N.J. 

Essex Valley H.S. 
West Orange, N.J. 

Community High School 
Westwood, N.J. 

Woodcliff Academy 
Woodcliff Lake, N.J. 

1 full time 

5 shared time 
1 shared time 
7 shared time 
5 full time 

3 full time 

2 full time 

1 full time 

CLASSIFICATION 

Preschool Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 
Neurologically Impaired 
Perceptually Impaired 
Neurologically Impaired 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Perceptually Impaired 

TUITION PER 
STUDENT 

(Estimated) 

$16,922.00 

$19,800.00 

$16,920.00 

$14,757.00 

No tuition 
II , II 

II II 

II II 

$16,796.00 

$18,908.00 

$18,993.00 

TOTAL 

$16,922.00 

$19,800.00 

$16,920.00 

$14,757.00 

$50,388.00 

$37,816.00 

$18,993.00 



RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENTS 

SCHOOL 

Elan School 
Poland Spring, Maine 

Marlboro State Hospital 

NO. OF STUDENTS 
ATTENDING 

1 full time 

1 full time 

- 4 -

CLASSIFICATION 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 

TUITION PER 
STUDENT 

(Estimated) 

$26,949.00 
(educational) 

TOTAL 




