## SPECIAL \_\_\_\_\_\_\_YION PLACEMENTS

1991-92

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT (Estimated)	TOTAL
C.P. Center Belleville, N.J.	2 full time 1 part time	Multiply Handicapped Preschool Handicapped	\$22,153.00 \$11,760.50	\$44,306.00 \$11,760.50
School #8 Belleville, N.J.	l full time	Perceptually Impaired	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
Therapeutic School Belleville, N.J.	2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00
Gov. Livingston Regional H.S. Berkeley Heights, N.J.	l full time	Auditorily Handicapped	\$27,761.00	\$27,761.00
Bloomfield Jr. H.S. Bloomfield, N.J.	l full time	Educable Mentally Retarded	\$ 8,956.20	\$ 8,956.20
North Jersey Child Development Cedar Knolls, N.J.	l full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$19,736.00	\$19,736.00
ECLC Chatham, N.J.	3 full time	Educable Mentally Retarded	\$17,600.00	\$52,800.00
C.P. Center Clifton, N.J.	l full time	Multiply Handicapped	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00
C.P. Center Edison, N.J.	2 full time	Multiply Handicapped	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
State Street School Hackensack, N.J.	2 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Preschool Handicapped	\$23,563.00 \$23,563.00	\$47,126.00 \$23,563.00

The second secon	•	- 2 -	· <del></del>	
		<del>-</del> 2 <del>-</del>		
SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT	TOT
			(Estimated)	
Bergen Center for Child Dev.	5 full time	Neurologically Impaired	\$16,830.00	\$84
Haworth, N.J.	2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$16,830.00	\$33
	l full time	Multiply Handicapped	\$16,830.00	\$16
Windsor School Lincoln Park, N.J.	3 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$17,500.00	\$52
Deron III Little Falls, N.J.	l full time	Multiply Handicapped	\$17,550.00	\$17
Children's Institute Livingston, N.J.	l full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$19,200.00	\$19,
Stepping Stones Livingston, N.J.	3 part time	Trainable Mentally Retarded	\$ 9,500.00	\$28
Felician School	l full time	Trainable Mentally Retarded	\$15,024.00	\$15
Lodi, N.J.				
Deron II Montclair, N.J.	2 full time	Multiply Handicapped	\$17,550.00	\$35,
Montclair State College	1 full time	Communication Handicapped	\$14,580.00	\$14,
Demonstration Program Upper Montclair, N.J.				
Lake Drive School	l full time	Auditorily Handicapped	\$20,712.00	\$20,
Mountain Lakes, N.J.		•		
Bergen County Special Services Paramus, N.J.:				
	1 full ti	Emotionally Disturbed	¢12 757 00	<b>61</b> 2
Union Street School Hackensack, N.J.	l full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$13,757.00	\$13,

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT	TOTAL
Bergen County Sp. Ser. (cont'd)			(Estimated)	
Bleshman School Paramus, N.J.	1 full time	Preschool Handicapped	\$16,922.00	\$16,922.00
Palisades Learning Center Paramus, N.J.	l full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00
Clearview School Wayne, N.J.	l full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$16,920.00	\$16,920.00
Passaic Co. Voc. H.S. Wayne, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$14,757.00	\$14,757.00
Essex Co. Voc. H.S. West Caldwell, N.J.	5 shared time 1 shared time 7 shared time 5 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Neurologically Impaired Perceptually Impaired Neurologically Impaired	No tuition """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	
Essex Valley H.S. West Orange, N.J.	3 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$16,796.00	\$50,388.00
Community High School Westwood, N.J.	2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$18,908.00	\$37,816.00
Woodcliff Academy Woodcliff Lake, N.J.	1 full time	Perceptually Impaired	\$18,993.00	\$18,993.00
		•		

## RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENTS

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT (Estimated)	TOTAL
Elan School Poland Spring, Maine	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$26,949.00 (educational)	
Marlboro State Hospital	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	·	